
Byway Name      FS Forest     BLM District   
Volcanic Legacy All American Road (AAR)  Fremont-Winema NF    Lakeview District 
       Scott Stoffel, Rec Program Manager  Shane Garside, OR Planner 
       Paul.Stoffel@usda.gov   sgarside@blm.gov 
 
Hells Canyon AAR     Wallowa-Whitman NF    Vale District-Baker Field Office 
       Teresa Fraser, Rec Program Manager  Brian Woolf, OR Planner 
       Teresa.fraser@usda.gov   bwoolf@blm.gov 
 
Historic Columbia River Highway AAR Columbia River Gorge NSA 
 Stan Hinatsu, Rec Staff Officer 
 Stan.hinatsu@usda.gov 
 
Pacific Coast AAR     Siuslaw NF     Coos Bay District 
       Dani Pavoni, Rec Staff Officer   John Harper, OR Planner 
       Daniela.pavoni@usda.gov   jharper@blm.gov 
 
Mt. Hood Loop National Scenic Byway (NSB) Mt. Hood NF 
       Jeremy Evans, Rec Program Manager 
       Jeremy.evans@usda.gov 
 
Rogue-Umpqua NSB     Umpqua NF     Roseburg District 
       Steve Marchi, Rec Staff Officer  Suzanne Shelp, OR Planner 
       Steve.marchi@usda.gov   sshelp@blm.gov 
 
 
       Rogue River-Siskiyou NF   Medford District 
       Brian White, Rec Staff Officer   Jeanne Klein, OR Planner 
       brian.white2@usda.gov   jklein@blm.gov 
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Oregon Outback NSB     Fremont-Winema NF    Lakeview District 
       Scott Stoffel, Rec Program Manager  Shane Garside, OR Planner 
       Paul.stoffel@usda.gov   sgarside@blm.gov 
 
McKenzie Pass-Santiam Pass NSB   Willamette NF     NW Oregon District-Eugene 
       Matt Peterson, Rec Program Manager Wade Judy, OR Planner 
       Matt.peterson@usda.gov   wjudy@blm.gov 
     
West Cascades NSB     Willamette NF     NW Oregon District 
       Matt Peterson, Rec Program Manager Amanda Deeds, OR Planner 
       Matt.peterson@usda.gov   adeeds@blm.gov 
 
Cascade Lakes NSB     Deschutes NF 
       Dennis Benson, Rec Program Manager 
       Dennis.benson@usda.gov 
  
High Desert Discovery State Scenic Byway (SSB)       Burns District 
             Mandy DeCroo, OR Planner 
             mdecroo@blm.gov 
 
Umpqua River SSB     Umpqua NF     Roseburg District 
       Steve Marchi, Rec Staff Officer  Suzanne Shelp, OR Planner 
       Steve.marchi@usda.gov   sshelp@blm.gov 
 
             Coos Bay District 
             John Harper, OR Planner 
             jharper@blm.gov 
 
Journey through Time SSB    Umatilla National Forest   Prineville District 
       Shane Dittlinger, Rec Program Manager Kirstin Heins, OR Planner 
       Kenneth.dittlinger@usda.gov   kheins@blm.gov 
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Blue Mountains SSB      Umatilla National Forest   Prineville District 
       Shane Dittlinger, Rec Program Manager Kirstin Heins, OR Planner 
       Kenneth.dittlinger@usda.gov   kheins@blm.gov 
 
Elkhorn SSB      Wallowa-Whitman NF    Vale District-Baker Field Office 
       Teresa Fraser, Rec Program Manager  Brain Woolf, OR Planner 
       Teresa.fraser@usda.gov   bwoolf@blm.gov 
 
McKenzie River SSB     Willamette NF     NW Oregon District-Eugene 
       Matt Peterson, Rec Program Manager Wade Judy, OR Planner 
       Matt.peterson@usda.gov   wjudy@blm.gov 
     
Over the River, Through the Woods SSB  Willamette NF     NW Oregon District-Eugene 
       Matt Peterson, Rec Program Manager Wade Judy, OR Planner 
       Matt.peterson@usda.gov   wjudy@blm.gov 
 
Mary’s Peak to the Pacific SSB   Siuslaw NF 
       Dani Pavoni, Rec Staff Officer 
       Daniela.pavoni@usda.gov 
 
Covered Bridges State Tour Route (STR)  Willamette NF     NW Oregon District-Eugene 
       Matt Peterson, Rec Program Manager Wade Judy, OR Planner 
       Matt.peterson@usda.gov   wjudy@blm.gov 
 
Cow Creek STR           Roseburg District 
             Suzanne Shelp, OR Planner 
             sshelp@blm.gov 
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East Steens STR           Burns District 
             Mandy DeCroo, OR Planner 
             mdecroo@blm.gov 
 
Steens Loop STR           Burns District 
             Mandy DeCroo, OR Planner 
             mdecroo@blm.gov 
 
Diamond Loop STR           Burns District 
             Mandy DeCroo, OR Planner 
             mdecroo@blm.gov 
 
Cow Creek STR           Roseburg District 
             Suzanne Shelp, OR Planner 
             sshelp@blm.gov 
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